

VILLAGE OF OCONOMOWOC LAKE

35328 W. Pabst Road, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066

Notice of a Village Board Public Hearing For Monday, June 19, 2017

ALL VILLAGE RESIDENTS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND AND BE HEARD

This is official notice that a public hearing will be held before the regular monthly meeting of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake <u>at 7:00 P.M., Monday, June 19, 2017</u>, at the Village Hall, 35328 W. Pabst Road, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin. Legal requirements for notification of the public have been met. The following matters will be heard before the Village Board of Trustees:

- 1. An Ordinance to Amend the Zoning code of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake to Allow Specified Accessory Structures on a Strictly Limited Basis Between the Main Building and the High Water Mark.
- 2. An Ordinance to Amend the Zoning Code of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake to Comply with State Preemptions in Shoreland Areas Annexed After May 7, 1982.
- 3. An Ordinance to Create Section 17.19(1)(J) of the Village of Oconomowoc Lake Zoning Code Regarding Required Remediation Work Approval Process.
- 4. Adjourn

The proposed ordinances are available for review at the Village Hall Monday –Friday, between the hours of 8:00 am and 2:00 pm.

The regular monthly meeting of the village board will immediately follow the public hearing

Respectfully submitted by: Jennifer A. Moore, Clerk-Treasurer

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. Please note that upon reasonable notice, effort will be made to accommodate the needs of the disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Village Hall at 567-5301. Information pertaining to agenda items may be viewed at the Village Hall, if available.

-NOT INTENDED FOR PAID PUBLICATION-

Copies to: Oconomowoc Enterprise, Focus on Oconomowoc, Attorney John Macy

www.oconlake.com villagehall@oconlake.com Phone: 262-567-5301 Fax: 262-567-7447